COUNTY shaH facilitate the use of fire department ALS first response as a cost-effective 
mechanism and a mechanism to improve patient care. To support such services, CONTRACTOR 
shall provide funding to the COUNTY for availability of up to ninety-one (91) paramedic engine 
companies/stations, twenty-four (24) hours per day, and three hundred sixty-five (365) days per 
year. On November 1, 2009, the annual payment shall be three million seven hundred forty-one 
thousand five hundred sixty-nine dollars ($3.741,569.00), which reflects a three percent (3%) 
increase from the prior year. On November 1, 20 I0, the annual payment shall be increased by 
three percent (3%) to three million eight hundred fifty-three thousand eight hundred sixteen 
dollars ($3,853,816.00). Payments shaH be made in equal quarterly instaUments. Any quarterly 
payment shall be pro-rated for any partial quarter or any extensions beyond October 31, 2011. 

9.	 The parties hereby delete Section 15.10 (inclUding all subparts) of the AGREEMENT in its entirety and

[...]

the cost of fuel, supplies or labor, or new regulatory or patient care standards, and the other party shall 
consider any such request in good faith; provided, however, that in the event that the parties cannot reach 
agreement on any such request for an adjustment, either party may tenninate this Agreement upon three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days written notice to the other party. 

12. Notwithstanding anything in the AGREEMENT or this AMENDMENT to the contrary, in the event the 
COUNTY Board of Supervisors does not com pletely and fully approve the user fees set forth in 
Paragraph 11 of this AMENDMENT, the following shall immediately occur: